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This letter is to inform that the below-mentioned products made from above-mentioned 

company do not contain the latest REACH Substances of Very High Concerns (SVHC) 

and Article 67, Annex XVII per Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 and its subsequent 

amendments. The Candidate List of SVHC is continually updated at 

https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table. 

 

Candidate List: 241 (last updated: June 2024) 

 

Part Numbers:                                                                                                                                                        
USB Connector Series 

UPA-XXXX 

UPB-XXXX 

UPB-3-XXXX 

UPC-XXXX 

URA-XXXX 

URB-XXXX 

URB-3-XXXX 

URC-XXXX 

MICRO-USB-00X 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FireWire Connector Series 

RFB-9001 

RFB-9002 

RFS-6601 

RFS-6602 

RFS-6603 

RFS-1001 

RFA-4401 

FPK-400J 

FPK-600A 

FPK-900B 

FPK-901B 

 

GigE Connector Series 

GV-XXX 

GVR-XXX 
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