information@newnex.com | e www.newnex.com | w

This letter is to inform that the below-mentioned products made from above-mentioned company do not contain the latest REACH Substances of Very High Concerns (SVHC) and Article 67, Annex XVII per **Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006** and its subsequent amendments. The Candidate List of SVHC is continually updated at <a href="https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table">https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table</a>.

Candidate List: 241 (last updated: June 2024)

## Part Numbers:

USB Connector Series	FireWire Connector Series	
UPA-XXXX	RFB-9001	
UPB-XXXX	RFB-9002	
UPB-3-XXXX	RFS-6601	
UPC-XXXX	RFS-6602	
URA-XXXX	RFS-6603	
URB-XXXX	RFS-1001	
URB-3-XXXX	RFA-4401	
URC-XXXX	FPK-400J	
MICRO-USB-00X	FPK-600A	
	FPK-900B	
	FPK-901B	
	GigE Connector Series	
	GV-XXX	

**GVR-XXX**